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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Thank you.

I have been living, working, and traveling on the traditional territories of Indigenous peoples that have cared for this land now called Canada since time immemorial - since 1988. In Whitehorse, Strategic Moves is located on the Traditional Territories of the Kwanlin Dün First Nation (2005) and Ta’an Kwäch’än Council (2002), self-governing nations that negotiated modern treaties under the Umbrella Final Agreement (1993) between the 14 Yukon First Nations and the Governments of Canada and Yukon. I am grateful for the generous welcome Yukon First Nations continue to extend.

This process of modern treaties was set in motion 50 years ago (1973) when Yukon Chiefs went to Ottawa, met with the Prime Minister of Canada and handed him , Together Today for Our Children Tomorrow.


Purpose

Develop greater
understanding of the
arts eco-system in
Northern Manitoba
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Churchill-
Keewatinook Aski
Federal Electoral

District
494,000 sg km
(slightly larger

than the Yukon)


Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Develop baseline information about who (demographics) is active in which artistic practices where
Gain a better understanding of professional and recreational artists, as well as those who teach and those organizations that support artists and their artistic endeavours

We conducted two online surveys from May 5 to July 26, 2022 using SurveyMonkey
Mobile optimized application, well suited to remote users
Included a collector for interviewer-led responses undertaken by champions
Recruitment, using a snowball method, was promoted through email, social media postings, personal outreach by ImagiNorthern partners and champions across Northern Manitoba, including in Churchill, Flin Flon, The Pas, Thompson.
Arts organizations survey received responses from 27 different arts and related organizations
Artists survey received 282 responses across the full spectrum of the arts and across Northern Manitoba
Some did not answer all questions, but as this survey is not a representative survey, we included all in the report. Skip patterns were used to ensure only relevant questions were asked of individual participants. The base number of respondents is reported for each question.
Subgroups by discipline and by location were examined and any significant differences are highlighted in this report.
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63 First Nations
5 linguistic groups
76.5% of Northern MB
population is Indigenous
7 treaties in MB (1871-1907)
57% live on reserve


Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Half of the First Nations living on reserve do not have all-weather road access, seriously disadvantaging them to be full participants in Manitoba’s economy.
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Census 2021 Manitoba Winnipeg C-K Fed Dist
Population 2021 1,342,153 834,678
% change 2016

Indigenous
Population

O to 14 years 18.8% 16.9% 29.9%
15 to 64 years 64.1% 66.3% 61.1%
65 years + 17.1% 16.8% 9%

Median age of the
population

Median after-tax
income 2020



Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
A census snap shot – to appreciate how Northern MB is different


16% report an Indigenous Language as Mother Tongue; 29% report knowing an Indigenous language and 7.5% reporting speaking an Indigenous language most often at home (down from 2016 Census with 26% Mother tongue and 16% spoken most often at home).


Community Profiles Census 2021

Census

2021

Churchill
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Flin Flon

Pop 2021 1,520 5,390 1,351 351 7,302 870 1,007 13,035 4,722
Pop change 12.1 -19.3 14.1 -3.2 -16.2 -4.7 -1.8
Median age 34 38 31 31
Indigenous 90%  65%  63%  53%  46%

pop %

Median
after-tax $32,400 536,300 S42,000 S41,200 $40,000

income



Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Each community has its own population dynamic:
Median age ranges from a very young 22.8 years (with only 1 in 17 over 65) to an older 46.4 years (with more than 1 in 5 over 65).
Youngest and fastest growing communities are Indigenous.
Most communities have lower population than 5 years ago, some dramatically so, with a loss of over 20% of the population.
Median after-tax income is lowest for people living on reserves, while the towns tend to exceed MB median.
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Figure 1: Concentration of artists Figure 2: Median incomes of artists
by province and territory by province and territory
BC 1.18% YT $32,900
NU 1.17% NWT $27,200
YT 1.14% QcC $26,800
ON AB $25,800
Canada SK $25,600
QcC NL $24,700
NS Canada $24,300
PEI 0.70% NB $24,200
L ve [ o679 I ON $23,500
AB 0.59% $23,300
NL 0.55% BC $22,700
SK 0.52% NS $21,500
NWT 0.52% PEI $21,100
NB 0.49% NU $10,700
O.OIO% O.2IO% O.4IO% O.GIO% O.SIO% ’I.OIO% ’I.EIO% ’|.4IO% $IO $5,IOOO $’|0,IOOO $’|51000 $201000 $25,|000 $301000 $35100C'
Source: 2076 census custom data request Source: 2016 census custom data request. income figures relate to 2015.

Source: Hill Strategies, Artists in Canada’s Provinces and Territories, 2016, published Nov 2019
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Artist Survey




Survey Participants: Arts Disciplines

Active in Disciplines (N=274)
76%
Visual Arts, Crafts
Music N 19%
Literature, Writing I 12%
Film, Video, Media Arts 1 7%

Performing Arts [l 5%

Applied arts B 4%
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Primary Occupation MB Artists

Musicians and singers 30%
Authors and writers 16%
Choreographers and related 1%
Visual artists 11%
Artisans and craftspeople 10%
Dancers 8%
Actors and comedians 5%
Other performers 4%
Conductors, composers, arrangers 2%
Total artists 4,300

NOTE: Census only captures primary occupation vs ImagiNorthern = all artists

Source: Hill Strategies, Artists in Canada’s Provinces
and Territories, Census 2016, Nov 2019


Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Artists MB 2016 Census    Northern MB 2021 estimate
222 artists (primary profession if we apply a straight % based on population)
Our survey had 59 identify as pros – 27% of total universe

Median income of artists in MB was $23,300, in bottom third in Canada.




Where respondents live (N=279) strategic movVEs
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Role in Main Artistic Practice (N=280)

Hobby / Recreational artist or maker _6%
Aspiring professional artist or maker _ 24%
Professional artist or maker _ 21%

Community arts practice - 13%

10
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Self-ldentification (N=273)

Mixed race M 4%

White IEEEN70%| 30% identify as Indigenous
" may be a significant under-

Person of colour (neither... | 1% estimation of actual
Black  11% Indigenous
nuit 1% - = 36% of aspiring
professionals
Métis B 15% — 30% m 24% of professional

First Nations N 14% _

11




Age of Respondents (N=279)

75 or more

65-74

I 4%
I 15%

55-64
45-54
35-44

23 %
I 18%
I 19%

25-34
18-24

17 or younger

I 15%
I 4%
1%
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Youngest group:
aspiring professionals

12



How much time spent working in arts
business (N=237)

3%

m All the time (46 hours
or more/week)

= Full-time (30 hours to
45 hours/week)

= Mostly full time (20
to 30 hours/week)

® Part time (19 hours
or less/week)
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By Professionals (N=50)

48%

‘6%

13




Arts Training is Often Informal gl SR

Types of training received (N=245)

Self-taught T 86%

Online tutorials / how-tos I 60%
Mentorship with other artists or makers NN 399 —
54%

Arts workshops I 29% —

Learned from parents / in family - ——— 27%

Arts classes I————__ 21% —136%
High school m—— 17% —
College / university ———— 15% 27%

Apprenticeship 11% -

88% would benefit from more training in arts or craft.
71% would benefit from training in business skills.

14



Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
On average, respondents cited 3 different teaching modalities they have used among the ones included in the survey.
The vast majority (86%) report some degree of being self-taught, but only 3% report exclusively being self-taught – all of these 8 respondents identified as professional artists or craft makers.
Online access is important with 60% reporting participating in training online.
A combined 54% report training with mentors and / or learning in their family
A combined 36% report training through art classes and/or workshops.
A combined 27% reported some form of formal training in school, post-secondary and/or through apprenticeship.



Teaching is Relatively Common

Do you teach arts or craft? (n=251)

No, I do not teach others [N 58%

| teach art in the school
T 10%
system

| teach hobbyists /
- - I 29%
recreational artists or makers

| teach aspiring artists or
0,
makers - 1%

| teach professional artists or
makers
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42% report teaching others

By level of practice

= 2 in 3 professional artists

" 1 in 2 community arts
practitioners

= 4in 10 aspiring
professionals

= 1in 3 hobbyists

15


Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Artists or makers at any level of practice are involved with teaching to varying degrees

Most teaching artists teach in several locations, with their own studio leading (41%) followed by schools (32%) and someone else’s studio (30%).

Arts Councils are cited by 26% of teaching artists and community centres by 22%.

Online teaching is offered by 17% teaching artists
Of these, 75% teach via online live classes
44% teach via pre-recorded tutorials



Income from Teaching

% of arts income from teaching
(N=94)

65 to 75%
3%
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Teaching without pay contributes
significantly to development of the
arts eco-system.

Of 30 professional teaching artists

= 17% earn no pay

= 56% earn 50% or less of their arts
income from teaching

= 27% earn more than 50% of their
arts income from teaching

16


Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
40% of teaching artists receive no pay for their work
47% make 50% or less of their arts income from teaching
13% earn more than 2/3 of their total arts income from teaching

Of the 30 professional artists who also teach
17% receive no pay at all
56% receive 50% or less of their income from teaching
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Income and Employment

INCOME: % of personal income from

arts before and during COVID EMPLOYMENT (N=198)
(2019, N=165 /2021, N=174) = 48% no one

None of it —9% . 47% Only themSEIVes

39% | " 5% employ others

20% OF |©SS
21 to 49% _7%

50% to 79% I 6%
More than 80% [42%

All of it R 7%

2021 m 2019

17



Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Only 4 respondents report 100% of their HH income comes from the arts and another 8 report 50% to 90% comes from the arts. 45 report between 10% and 49% of HH income comes for the arts.



" Only 4 in 10 are affiliated with
an Arts Service or Industry
Organization

" Only 17% received public
funding in the last 5 years

= Most sell close to home
= 34% Canada ex MB/SK
= 21% USA
= 17% International
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Public funders supporting your
work within 5 years? (N=198)

None [N 83%

Manitoba Arts Council [ 15%
Municipality B 4%
Canadian Heritage J 4%
Manitoba Sport, Culture... | 2%
Canada Council for the Arts | 2%

First Nation government | 1%

18



Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Those active in Community Arts (43%) and professional artists (33%) have received more public support that aspiring professionals and hobbyists (12% each). 
Manitoba Arts Council is the most often cited funder (43% and 30% respectively)
Of note, very few among professional artists have received Canada Council for the Arts funding – this may be an untapped opportunity to increase funding for creation, production and digital innovation if it can be activated. 



How confident are you in your / your team's

skills in the following areas?
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Combined Average Confidence
Net Score by Discipline (n=340)
-26% _ Applied arts

-40% | Literature, Writing

-5% - Film, Video and Media Arts

-43% [ visual Arts, Crafts

-42%

Music

-12% - Performing Arts

Combined Average Confidence
by Business Skill (6 disciplines)

(n=340)
| 1%
-36% [
a1 I
y

50 |

Social Media

Marketing

Taxation

Grant writing

Website development

-28% combined avg

19



Greatest barriers to achieving the success you wan
(N=217)

Lack of time to develop products, exhibits or...

Access, availability or affordability of raw materials
Lack of funds to invest
Distance / travel time

THINKING : BUSINESS

tgtratlsgic IMOVES

I 44%
I 41%
I 41%
I 40%

Lack of professional development opportunities...

Marketing and advertising
Cost of shipping products

I 37%
I 35%
I 34%

Pricing strategy

Lack of audience or market knowledge
Market Access

Digital know-how

Access to mentors

Knowledge about exporting

I 28%
I 27%
I 26%
I 25%
P 24%
I 20%

Not having colleagues nearby

@ Poor internet access and speed

I 16%

|
15% .



Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Barriers are relatively consistent across locations, except:
Churchill – cost of shipping product 46% (top 4) 
Thompson – Market access 42% (top 4)
Small towns outside the big 4 – Lack of pro dev locally 53% (#1)
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Survey of Arts Organizations
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What type of artist does
your organization primarily
serve or support? (N=26)

Hobby / Recreational
v/

artist or maker

Community arts
Y

practice

Teaching artists
Aspiring professional "50% |
50%

artist or maker

Professional artist or

maker

Does your organization support
specific disciplines (N=27)

Performing Arts (N=26)
Music (N=25)
Visual Arts, Crafts (N=25)
Film, Vide(()Na=r12d4I)\/|edia Arts
Literature, Writing (N=24)
Applied arts (N=24)

Average 3.5 of 6 disciplines
23



Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Arts organizations serve a large number of members and audiences.
All organizations have members, some have other audiences as well (usually those that are presenting performances or exhibiting arts or offering public workshops, or organizing craft markets or festivals)
9 organizations report user numbers well beyond 100, with some attracting several thousand users in the course of the year.



About Half Responded to Revenue Question

What is your organization's
annual revenue? (N=14)

B 7%
B 14%

B 7%
B 7%

$300,000 to $499,999

$200,000 to 4299,999

B 7%
0%

$100,000 to $199,999

I 79%

Under 500,00 e 70%

m 2021 (N=14) m2019 (N=14)
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" Vast majority have budgets of

less than $100,000

" The breadth of services provided

and activities offered is
remarkable given the lack of
financial resources to operate in
a vast remote area such as
Northern MB.

24
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Potential Shared Services

W Interested Organizations (N=12)  ® Artists

Market research / Audience insights = 33%

Build and maintain online store o 4550
Marketing services e
Web and social Media s aror  58%
Find creative collaborators, database of artists s 100 T5%

Sourcing products /raw materials  r—— 307
i e 67%
Grant writing 67%

Prof photography for products / shows e 340 207

. . . H | %
Administration, bookkeeping r———IIT 3323%/

. [0)
Prof video of performances e 2cor 0%

Representation by agent / Sales rep s 219, 0%

25



Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
63% organizations in total are interested in discussing participating in or offering  shared services for artists and makers in some of these areas.
Each organization has their own priorities.
Some areas, like these 6 – web and social media could combine well building and maintaining an online store, marketing services, and audience insight along with professional video- and photography of  products and performances.
Building an accessible and comprehensive database of artists, makers and creatives is an obvious collaboration opportunity.



LET’S STAY IN TOUCH
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Inga Petri
Strategic Moves
Whitehorse, Yukon

www.strategicmoves.ca
ipetri@strategicmoves.ca

613.558.8433 (mobile,
Canada-wide)
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